
October, 2002 

Funding Decisions - EPA/OECA/OC 2002 Grant Recipients 

Total amount: $2,056,072 
Number of Projects: 16 
Number of Grantees: 16 

INSPECTOR TRAINING - $750,279 
Region State/ 

Tribe 
Title State/Tribal Contact Amount 

1 MA State Wetland Inspector Training - The New England Water Pollution 
Control Commission 

Rebekah Lacey 
(978)323-7929 
rlacey@neiwpcc.org 

$147,600 

6 OK Concentrated Animal Feeding Operation (CAFO) Inspector 
Training in Region 6 - OK Department of Agric., Food, and Forestry. 

Norma Aldridge 
(405)522-5495 
Aldridge@oda.state.ok.us 

$50,000 

9 AZ The Tribal Environmental Compliance Inspector Training 
Program - Institute for Tribal Env. Professionals at N AZ University. 

Virgil Masayesva 
(928)523-9651 
virgil.masayesva@nau.edu 

$198,338 

10 Suqua­
mish tribe 

Suquamish Tribal Environmental Inspector Training and 
Program Enhancement 

Dee Williams 
(360)598-3311 
dwilliams@suquamish.nsn.us 

$197,341 

10 OR Erosion and Sediment Control Inspector Training for 
Construction Activities Regulated by the NPDES Water 
Program - OR Department of Env. Quality 

Ranei Nomura 
(503) 229-5657 
nomura.ranei@deq.state.or.us 

$157,000 

PERFORMANCE MEASUREMENT AND PROGRAM PLANNING - $619,213 



Region State/ 
Tribe 

Title State/Tribal Contact Amount 

2 NJ The Compliance and Enforcement Target and Measure 
Initiative  - NJ Department of Env. Protection 

Sherry Driber 
(609)292-3223 
sdriber@dep.state.nj.us 

$200,000 

4 NC Compliance Improvements Resulting from Environmental 
Management System Implementation on Swine Operations - NC 
Dept. of the Env. And Natural Resources 

Gary Hunt 
(919)715-6508 
gary.hunt@ncmail.net 

$150,000 

4 SC Predicting Future Compliance from Past Performance: A 
Methodology for Targeting Compliance Assurance and 
Enforcement Activities - SC Dept. of Health and Env. Control 

Robert King, Jr. 
(803) 896-8940 
kingrw@dhec.state.sc.us 

$150,213 

4 FL Joint Planning to enhance Environmental Results - FL 
Department of Env. Prot. 

Edwin Levine 
(850)921-9717 
edwin.levine@dep.state.fl.us 

$96,000 

6 NM Improvements from Enhanced Enf. and Compliance Assistance 
initiatives for Sand & Gravel crushing and Asphalt Plants in 
NM - NM Dept, Air Quality Bureau 

Mary Uhl 
(505)955-8086 
mary_uhl@nmenv.state.nm.us 

$23,000 

DATA MANAGEMENT - $686,580 
Region State/ 

Tribe 
Title State/Tribal Contact Amount 

3 VA Transfer of Water Permit Data to PCS - VA DEQ Rob Dry 
(804) 698-4556 
rfdry@deq.state.va.us 

$70,080 

7 KS Regular Transfer of Data from Kansas Department of Health 
and Environment Data Base to PCS - State of Kansas DHE 

Terry Franklin, 
Theresa Hodges 
(785)296-5572 
thodges@kdhe.state.ks.us 

$92,500 

DATA MANAGEMENT (continued) - $686,580 
Region State Title State/Tribal Contact Amount 



8 MT Database Integration - MT DEQ Judy Hanson 
(406) 444-0496 
jhanson@state.mt.us 

$175,000 

9 AZ Streamlined Enforcement and Compliance Reporting - AZ DEQ Henry Darwin (602)771-2266 
David Kempson(602)207-4583 
djk@ev.state.az.us 

$150,000 

9 CA Compliance Data System Modernization Project - San Joaquin 
Valley Air Pollution Control District 

Wayne Clarke 
(559)230-5968 
wayne.clarke@valleyair.org 

$104,000 

9 HI Establishing the Compliance Database and AFS-UI for HI - HI 
Department of Health 

Barry Ching 
(808) 586-4200 
bching@emd.health.state.hi.us 

$95,000 


